

## **Response to Request for Information**

Reference FOI 000686

Date 12 December 2016

## **Council House Waiting List**

## Request:

Under the Freedom of Information Act can I ask for the following information:

- 1. What is your total council house waiting list? The number of applicants on the housing register at 10/12/16 is 8,641
- 2. How many people have been on a waiting list for a council owned/arm's length run property for a) 5 years 747 applicants or b) 10 years? 135 applicants.

Wolverhampton operates an open housing register and anyone who applies to Wolverhampton and is eligible will be included. Applicants are required to re-register annually on the anniversary of joining.